1
Vision colour sensor
FQ2-CLR
Teachable inspection area and RGB
value processing
The vision colour sensor FQ2-CLR provides real colour identification
functionality in combination with the flexibility and functionality of a
vision sensor. The teachable inspection area provides an easy and
flexible set up. The colour processing and evaluation can be carried
out by the FQ2-CLR directly or the RGB values are available via
Ethernet to other devices.
• Teachable inspection area
• Models with single colour detection or up to 32 colour and image
processing tasks
• RGB values via Ethernet
Ordering Information
*1. NPN models are available. Contact your Omron representative.
*2. Models with 2 m PVC cable or M12 pigtail connector are available. Contact your Omron representative.
*3. Programming device ‘Touch Finder FQ2-D31’ is not included. Order separately incl. AC power supply and battery or use PC Tool to program FQ2-CLR.
Programming device
*1. The FQ2-CLR can be programmed either with the Touch Finder or via a PC using the FQ2 PC Tool. After programming the FQ2-CLR, the programming device can
be disconnected. Only one programming device is required for programming multiple FQ2-CLR. Contact your OMRON representative for FQ2-CLR-V32P version
without included Touch Finder.
Content list
All products can be ordered separately under the following order codes:
FQ2-CLR-V1P 3M Package content (part list)
1x FQ2-S15050F Single function vision sensor
1x FQ-WN003-E Ethernet cable 3m
1x FQ-WD003-E I/O cable 3m
1x AFBN0049 FQ2-CLR Quick Start Guide
FQ2-CLR-V32P 3M Package content (part list)
1x FQ2-S25050F Multi function vision sensor
1x FQ-WN003-E Ethernet cable 3m
1x FQ-WD003-E I/O cable 3m
1x FQ2-D31 Touch Finder - programing device
1x FQ-AC4 AC power supply (plug type C) for FQ2-D31

tasks
FQ2-CLR-V32P 3M
Type Order code
Touch Finder (included in FQ2-CLR-V32P)*1
FQ2-D31
AC power supply (plug type c) for FQ2-D31 FQ-AC4
Rechargeable battery for FQ2-D31 FQ-BAT1
FQ2-CLR
2
System Configuration
Standard Configuration Multiple Connection
Note: If you register as a member after purchasing a Sensor, you can download free setup software that runs on a PC and can be used in place of the Touch Finder.
Refer to the member registration sheet for details.
Ordering information for separate components
Sensor
Touch Finder
*1. AC Adapter and Battery are sold separately.
Cables (Robot cable)
Industrial Switching Hubs (Recommended)
Accessories
*1. AC Adapters for Touch Finder with DC/AC/Battery Power Supply. Select the
model for the country in which the Touch Finder will be used.
FL-STC
Lighting
Controller
FL-series
External
Lighting
I/O
Cable
FQ-WD
FQ
Ethernet
Cable
FQ-WN
Touch Finder
FQ2-D
or PC Tool
DC24V
DC24V
Sensor control PLC
I/O control PLC
Trigger
sensor
Sensor
FQ2
Up to 32 Sensors can be connected.
Switching Hub
FQ Ethernet Cables
Touch Finder
Standard RJ45
Ethernet Cables
Connect the trigger sensor, PLC, and
power supply to each sensor
Type
Standard
Single-function models Standard models
NPN FQ2-S10050F FQ2-S20050F
PNP FQ2-S15050F FQ2-S25050F
Note: Tolerance (field of vision): ±10% max.
Type Order code
DC power supply FQ2-D30
AC/DC/battery FQ2-D31*1
Type
Cable
length
Order code
FQ Ethernet Cables
(connect Sensor to Touch Finder,
Sensor to PC)
2 m FQ-WN002-E
5 m FQ-WN005-E
10 m FQ-WN010-E
I/O Cables
2 m FQ-WD002-E
5 m FQ-WD005-E
10 m FQ-WD010-E
Appear-
ance
Num-
ber of

FQ-XT
Strap FQ-XH
Plug type Voltage Certified standards Order code
A
125 V max.
PSE FQ-AC1
UL/CSA FQ-AC2
250 V max. CCC mark. FQ-AC3
C 250 V max. --- FQ-AC4
BF 250 V max. --- FQ-AC5
O 250 V max. --- FQ-AC6
FQ2-CLR
3
Ratings and Performance
Sensor
Item Single-function type Standard type
Model
NPN FQ2-S10@@@@ FQ2-S20@@@@
PNP FQ2-S15@@@@ FQ2-S25@@@@
Field of view 13 × 8.2 to 53 × 33 mm
Installation distance 56 to 215 mm
Main functions
Inspection items